HUFVUDSTADEN

PRESS RELEASE

Ingvor Sundbom new CFO at Hufvudstaden

Ingvor Sundbom has been appointed as new CFO of Hufvudstaden AB with responsibility for the company's economic and financial matters. She will be a member of the Hufvudstaden Executive Management. Exactly when she will take up her position has yet to be decided.

Ingvor Sundbom holds a Master of Science in Business and Economics and has long and substantial experience from several senior positions in the finance and property industry, both in Sweden and internationally.

Ms Sundbom is currently CFO at the publicly listed property company Oscar Properties. Prior to that she was CFO at Bonnier Fastigheter AB for seven years.

"We are very pleased that Ingvor Sundbom has chosen to join us. With her extensive property expertise she will make a valuable contribution towards Hufvudstaden achieving its established objectives," says Ivo Stopner, President of Hufvudstaden.

Stockholm, October 23, 2015

HUFVUDSTADEN AB (publ)

Ivo Stopner President

If you have any questions, please contact Ivo Stopner, President, telephone +46 (0)8-762 90 00.

This information is information that Hufvudstaden AB (publ) is obliged to publish according to the Securities Market Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was published on October 23, 2015 at 08.45am.

Phone Fax Reg. no.

+46 (0)8-762 90 00 +46 (0)8-762 90 01 556012-8240

www.hufvudstaden.se E-mail:info@hufvudstaden.se